VILLAGE OF ISLAND PARK LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 1980

A local law amending Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1975

Be it enacted by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Park as follows:

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1980

<u>First</u>: Section 2 of Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1975 is hereby amended to read as follows:

<u>Section 2</u>. Disorderly conduct is a violation and any violation of this local law shall be punishable by a fine of not less than \$25.00 for a first offense; not less than \$50.00 for a second offense; not less than \$100.00 for a third offense; and not exceeding \$250.00; or by imprisonment not to exceed fifteen days.

<u>Second</u>. It is the intention of this amendment to establish minimum fines for disorderly conduct as defined in Local Law No. 1 of 1975.

<u>Third</u>: This local law shall take effect according to law.